STATE FAIR
TEXAS.

LIVESTOCK SHOW

SEPT. 30 - OCT. 23, 2016
FAIR PARK ¢ DALLAS

LIVESTOCK EVENTS SCHEDULE

Section 1

Thursday, September 29

8:00 AM Early Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Berkshire, Chester White, Duroc, Hampshire, Landrace,
Poland China, Spotted, Yorkshire and Pan-Am Commercial Breeding Gilts (Swine Barn)

Early Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Dairy Goats
Early Move-In: Pan-Am Mini Zebu Cattle
Early Move-In: Donkey and Mules

5:00 PM Checked-In/NMDA Measured: Donkey and Mules
Friday, September 30

8:00 AM Donkey and Mule Show

2:00 PM Checked-In/Weighed: Pan-Am/Youth Dairy Goats and Wethers
5:00 PM Checked-In: Pan-American Mini Zebu Cattle

6:00 PM Checked-In: Pan-Am/Youth Breeding Gilts

6:30 PM Miniature Zebu Costume Contest

Saturday, October 1

8:00 AM Donkey and Mule Show
9:00 AM Youth Dairy Goats Showmanship, Wethers, and Youth Show
Youth Swine Skillathon Contest
12:00 PM Pan-Am Purebred Gilts, followed by Pan-Am Commercial Gilt Show
7:30 PM Exhibitor Appreciation Dinner

Sunday, October 2

8:00 AM Youth Gilt Showmanship, followed by Youth Purebred Breeding Gilts

Registration: Youth Range & Pasture Plant ID

(Cattle Barn 2)
(Cattle Barn 1)
(Horse Barn)

(Horse Barn)

LIP

(Cattle Barn 2)
(Cattle Barn 1)
(Swine Barn)

LJP

LIP-West
LJP-East
BCLC

Swine Arena

BCLC

Swine Arena

BCLC
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9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

Monday, October 3

Release: Donkey and Mules

Release: Pan-Am/Youth Breeding Gilts (Swine Barn)
Youth Range & Pasture Plant ID Contest, followed by awards BCLC
Miniature Zebu Club Show LIP-West
Pan-Am Dairy Goat Show LJP-East

Dairy Goat Club Show

Pan-Am Miniature Zebu Show

Release: Miniature Zebu Cattle, Dairy Goats
ALL ANIMALS MUST BE OUT OF ALL BARNS

Section 2

Gate 15 will open for staging at 12am

4:00 AM-8:00AM

8:00 AM-1:00 PM

9:00 AM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

Tuesday, October 4

Move-In: Youth Market Barrows (Wave 1: Dark OPB, Duroc, Hampshire, Dk Cross)
Move-In: Youth Market Goats and Market Lambs (Cattle Barn 2)
Youth 4-H/FFA Food Challenge Contest Creative Arts Competition Kitchen
Checked-In: Youth Market Barrows (Wave 1), Market Goats, and Market Lambs

Show Ring Success Seminar, Barrows BCLC

Gate 15 will open for staging at 12am

6:00-8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM-1:00 PM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

Tack Load-in for Youth Market/Prospect Steers

Youth Market Barrow Show (Dark OPB, Duroc, Hampshire, Dk Cross) Swine Barn
Move-In: Youth Market/Prospect Steers (Cattle Barn 1)
Show Ring Success Seminar, Sheep BCLC
Show Ring Success Seminar, Goats BCLC
National 4-H/FFA Food Challenge Contest Creative Arts Demonstration Kitchen
Youth Market Lamb Show LIP-West
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2:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Relocate Sale & Consignment: Youth Market Lambs and Market Barrows

Release: Youth Market Lambs (Non-Sale)

Checked-In: Youth Market/Prospect Steers

Show Ring Success Seminar, Steers BCLC

TACK MUST BE OUT OF SWINE BARN/RELOCATED 30 MIN. AFTER COMPLETION OF
SHOW BCLC

Wednesday, October 5

Gate 15 will open for staging at 12am

4:00 AM-8:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

5:00 PM

Thursday, October 6

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

Move-In: Youth Market Barrows (Wave 2: White OPB, Yorkshire, Other Cross)

Youth Prospect Steer Show (American, British, and AOB) LIP-East
Youth Market Goat Show LJIP- West
Relocate Sale & Consignment: Youth Market Goats

Release: Youth Market Goats (Non-Sale), Youth Prospect Steers

Checked-In: Youth Market Barrows (Wave 2)

LAMBS/GOATS MUST BE OUT OF BARN 30 MIN. AFTER COMPLETION OF SHOW

Youth Market Steer Show (American, British, and AOB) LIP-West
Youth Market Barrow Show (White OPB, Yorkshire, Other Cross) Swine Arena
Move-In/Sift/Score: Youth Market Broilers (Cattle Barn 2)

Release: Youth Market Steers (Non-Sale)

Checked-In: Youth Market Broilers

Youth Market Broiler Show Cattle Barn 2
Move-In: 4x4 Chute Out

Relocation Sale & Consignment: Youth Market Steer

ALL ANIMALS/TACK MUST BE OUT OF BARNS OR STEERS TO TIE OUTS
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Friday, October 7

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

1:00 PM

6:00 PM

Saturday, October 8

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

Sunday, October 9

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

3:00 PM

Checked-In: 4x4 Chute Out

4x4 Chute-Out Competition

Move-In: Pan-Am/Junior Longhorn Cattle

Move-In: Pan-Am/Junior Llamas

Move-In: Pan-Am Breeding Rabbits

YOUTH LIVESTOCK AUCTION: SALE OF CHAMPIONS
Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Pygmy Goats

Checked-In: Pan-Am/Junior Longhorns

Checked-In: Pan-Am/Junior Llamas

Checked-In: Pan-Am Breeding Rabbits

Pan-Am Breeding Rabbit Show

Pan-Am Llama Performance Classes & Showmanship
Pan-Am Haltered Longhorn Show

Checked-In: Pan-Am Pygmy Goats

Southwest Classic Pygmy Goat Show

Pan-Am Non-Haltered Longhorn Show

Grand Champion Longhorn Steer Selection

Exhibitor Appreciation Dinner

Pan-Am Haltered Llamas and Junior Judging Contest
Pan-Am Breeding Rabbit Show
TLBT Junior Longhorn Show

Pan-Am Pygmy Goat Show

Release: Llamas, Longhorn Cattle, Pygmy Goats, Breeding Rabbits

LJIP

(Cattle Barn 1&2)
(Cattle Barn 1)
(Poultry Building)

BCLC

(Swine Barn-East)

Poultry Building
LJIP-East

LIP-West

Swine Arena
LJP-West
LJP-West

BCLC

LJP-East
Poultry Building
LIP-West

Swine Arena
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6:00 PM Coaches Meeting: Collegiate Livestock Judging
7:00 PM ALL ANIMALS MUST BE OUT OF ALL BARNS
Section 3

Monday, October 10

7:00 AM Registration: Collegiate Livestock Judging
7:30 AM Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest

8:00 AM Registration: Youth Agri-Science Fair Contest
9:00 AM Registration: 4-H/FFA Ag Product ID Contest

Youth Agri-Science Fair Contest, followed by awards
10:00 AM 4-H/FFA Ag Product ID Contest, followed by awards

Tuesday, October 11

AG AWARENESS DAY
8:00 AM Registration: 4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest

Youth Ag Awareness Day Food Drive

9:00 AM 4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest
12:00 PM Ag Awareness Day Awards
2:00 PM 4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest Awards

Wednesday, October 12

Sheraton Hotel

(BCLC)

LJP

BCLC

(Poultry Building)
BCLC

Poultry Building

(BCLC)

Gate 15

LIP

Chevy Main Stage

BCLC

7:00 AM-7:00 PM Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Angus, Charolais, Chianina, Hereford, Limousin, Maine-Anjou,

Miniature Herefords, Red Angus, Polled Hereford, Shorthorn, ORB

(Cattle Barn 1&2)

Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Angora, C. Angora, Boer Goats & Wether Does (Swine Barn)

8:00 AM Registration: Youth 4-H and FFA Wildlife Contest
9:00 AM 4-H and FFA Wildlife Contest Contest
2:00 PM 4-H and FFA Wildlife Contest Awards

Move-In: Youth Ag Mechanics/Tractor Restoration

7:00 PM Checked-In: Youth Ag Mechanics/Tractor Restoration

(Texas Discovery Gardens)

Texas Discovery Gardens

BCLC
(LIP)

(LIP)
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Thursday, October 13

8:00 AM Youth Agriculture Mechanics/Tractor Restoration Contest LIP

7:00 AM-2:00 PM Move-In:Pan-Am/Youth Angus, Charolais, Chianina, Hereford, Limousin, Maine-Anjou,
Mini Herefords, Red Angus, Polled Hereford, Shorthorn, and ORB  (Cattle Barn 1&2)

Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Angora, C. Angora, Boer Goats & Wether Does (Swine Barn)
4:00 PM Checked-In: All Pan-Am/Youth Beef Heifers

Checked-In: Pan-Am/Youth Angora/Colored Angora and Boer Goats (Swine Barn)
5:30 PM Youth Ag Mechanics/Tractor Restoration Awards LIP
7:00 PM ALL AG MECHANICS/TRACTOR RESTORATION PROJECTS MUST BE OUT OF LJP

Friday, October 14

8:00 AM Pan-Am Angus, Red Angus, Youth Red Angus Bred & Owned Show, and Red Angus
Showmanship LJP-East
Pan-Am Hereford, Polled Hereford, Mini Hereford, and Shorthorn Show LIP-West
Move-In: Youth Breeding Rabbits Show Poultry Barn

10:00 AM Pan-Am Angora, Colored Angoras, followed by Boer Goats Swine Arena

1:00 PM Youth Beef Skillathon BCLC

5:00 PM Release: Pan-Am Angora, Colored Angora, and Boer Goats (Swine Barn)

6:00 PM Checked-In: Youth Breeding Rabbits

6:30 PM Exhibitor Appreciation Dinner BCLC

Saturday, October 15

9:00 AM Youth Angus, Red Angus, Hereford, Polled Hereford LJP
Youth Breeding Rabbit Show Poultry Barn
11:00 AM Youth Boer Goat Showmanship Swine Arena
Pan-Am Wether Doe Show Swine Arena
6:00 PM The Club Calf Event Sale BCLC

Sunday, October 16
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8:00 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

5:00-8:00 PM

Monday, October 17

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

Tuesday, October 18

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

2:00 PM

5:00 PM

Youth Shorthorn, Charolais, Chianina, Limousin, Maine Anjou, and ORB Show LIP
Youth Breeding Rabbit Show Poultry Building
Youth Angoras, Colored Angoras, and Boer Goat Show Swine Arena
Move-In: Horse Equestrian Drill Team (Horse Barn)

Release: Pan-Am/Youth Angus, Hereford, Mini Herefords, Polled Hereford, Red Angus
Release: Youth Angora/Colored Angoras, Boer Goats, Wether Does

Release: Youth Shorthorn, Charolais, Chianina, Limousin, Maine Anjou, and ORB
Release: Youth Breeding Rabbits

ALL ANIMALS MUST BE OUT OF ALL BARNS

Move-In: Brahman cattle to tie-outs only

Section 4
Equestrian Drill Team Competition LIP
Registration: 4-H/FFA Job Interview BCLC
Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Brahman Cattle (Cattle Barn 1)
4-H/FFA Job Interview Contest, followed by awards BCLC
Registration: Youth Agricultural Public Speaking, followed by orientation (BCLC)
Equestrian Drill Team Competition LIP
Youth Agricultural Public Speaking Contest Cotton Bowl
Checked-In: Pan-Am/Youth Brahman Cattle (Cattle Barn 1)
Agricultural Public Speaking Awards BCLC

Wednesday, October 19

7:00 AM-7:00 PM

Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Beefmaster, Brangus, Red Brangus, Santa Gertrudis, Simbrah,

Simmental, Star 5 and ORAB (Cattle Barn 1&2)

Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Breeding Sheep (Swine Barn)
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10:00 AM

2:00 PM

6:30 PM

Pan-Am Brahman Female Show
Checked-In: All Pan-Am/Youth Beef Cattle

Exhibitor Appreciation Dinner

Thursday, October 20

7:00 AM-2:00 PM

8:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM

Friday, October 21

8:00 AM

2:00 PM

6:30 PM

2016 STATE FAIR OF TEXAS LIVESTOCK EVENTS SCHEDULE

LIP

BCLS

Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Beefmaster, Brangus, Red Brangus, Santa Gertrudis, Simbrah,

Simmental, Star 5, and ORAB

Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Breeding Sheep

Pan-Am Brahman Bulls

Youth Brahman Heifer Show

Release: Pan-Am/Youth Brahman Cattle

Checked-In: Pan-Am/Youth Breeding Sheep and Wether Dams
Checked-In: All Pan-Am/Youth Beef Cattle

Move-In: Pan-Am/Youth Dairy Cattle

Pan-Am Santa Gertrudis, Brangus, and Red Brangus Show

Pan-Am Beefmaster, Simbrah, and Simmental Show

Move-In: Pan-Am Poultry

Pan-Am Dorper, Fine Wool, and Medium Wool Breeding Sheep Show
Checked-In: Pan-Am/Youth Dairy Cattle

Exhibitor Appreciation Dinner

Saturday, October 22

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

Youth Beefmasters, Simbrah, Simmental, and Star 5 Show
Youth Dairy Cattle Show

In-Place: Pan-Am Poultry

Sheep Skillathon

Pan-Am Egg and Poultry Show

(Cattle Barn 1&2)
(Swine Barn)
LJP-East

LIP-West

(Swine Barn)

(Cattle Barn 1)

LIP-West
LJP-East
(Poultry Building)

Swine Arena

BCLC

LIP-West
LJP-East
(Poultry Building)
BCLC

Poultry Building
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11:00 AM Youth Breeding Sheep Showmanship Swine Arena
1:00 PM Pan-Am Wether Dam Breeding Sheep Show Swine Arena
(or immediately following showmanship)

2:00 PM Registration: Youth Dairy Judging Contest (BCLC)
3:00 PM Youth Dairy Judging Contest LIP
4:30 PM Youth Dairy Judging Contest Awards BCLC

Sunday, October 23

8:00 AM Youth Dorper, Fine Wools, Medium Wool Breeding Sheep Show Swine Arena
Youth Santa Gertrudis, Brangus, Red Brangus and ORAB Show LIP-West
Release: Beefmasters, Simbrah, Simmental, and Star 5

Release: Pan-Am Breeding Sheep

9:00 AM Pan-Am Dairy Cattle Show LJP-East
10:00 AM Youth Poultry Showmanship Poultry Building
12:00 PM Release: Youth Santa Gertrudis, Brangus, Red Brangus and ORAB

1:00 PM Rooster Crowing Contest Poultry Building
2:00 PM Poultry Champion Selection Poultry Building
3:00 PM Release: Pan-Am/Youth Dairy Cattle, Youth Breeding Sheep, Poultry

8:00 PM ALL ANIMALS MUST BE OUT OF ALL BARNS

*LJP, Livestock Judging Pavilion

*BCLC, Briscoe Carpenter Livestock Center (former “Sale Pavilion”)
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